ATTY. DOC	KET NO	0: M-	7137	US
CLIE	NT REF	NO.	TT2	980

02-11-1	999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
28.99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1009642	49 , original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Clay L. Rippenhagen (e) Jeriad Zoghby	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
(b) Shekar Krishnaswamy (f) Liming Shao	Internal Address:
(c) Anthony R. Baker (g) Nipa Patel	
(d) Victor Palmeri	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: One AMD Place
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City <u>Sunnyvale</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94088-3453</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	-
Execution Dates: <u>January 21, 1999; January 26, 1999;</u> January 27, 1999; and February 4, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based 	B. Patent No.(s)
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 	B. Patent No.(s)
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors 	B. Patent No.(s) On
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number(s): Additional number(s): 	B. Patent No.(s)
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number (s): Additional number (s): Additing (s):	B. Patent No.(s) On
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Composite Ratio of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) On mbers attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Composite Ratio of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Scheduling System Sased A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Scheduling Factors Additional number A Scheduling System Sased A Scheduling Factors 	B. Patent No.(s) On mbers attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Composite Ratio of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Scheduling System Sased A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Scheduling Factors Additional number A Scheduling System Sased A Scheduling Factors 	B. Patent No.(s) On mbers attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based a A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mame: <u>Kent B. Chambers</u> Marriel Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP</u> 	B. Patent No.(s) On B. Patent No.(s) On mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional num Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kent B. Chambers hternal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 </u></u>	B. Patent No.(s) On B. Patent No.(s) On mbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional num Additional num Additional address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kent B. Chambers hternal Address: _SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: _25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 StateCA ZIP _95110	B. Patent No.(s) On B. Patent No.(s) On mbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based of A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional num Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Itame:Kent B. Chambers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Itreet Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Ity SAN JOSEState _CAZIP 95110	B. Patent No.(s) On B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based of A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Sity SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO N 1999 JSHABAZZ 00000083 192366 09188740 DO N 1581 40.00 CH 	B. Patent No.(s) On B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kent B. Chambers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u> Sity <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> <u>ZIP 95110</u> DO N 531 40.00 CH . Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid NOT USE THIS SPACE
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kent B. Chambers Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSEState _CAZIP <u>95110</u> DO N 20 N 21 40.00 CH . Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) On B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kent B. Chambers</u> Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u> City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> <u>ZIP 95110</u> DO N Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document.	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/188,740 Title: Processing System Having A Scheduling System Based A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number A Composite Ratio Of Process Scheduling Factors Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Kent B. Chambers</u> neternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u> City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> <u>ZIP 95110</u> DO N Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid NOT USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Clay Rippenhagen of Austin, Texas Shekar Krishnaswamy of Austin, Texas Anthony R. Baker of Dripping Springs, Texas Nipa Patel of Austin, Texas Victor Palmeri of Austin, Texas Jeriad Zoghby of Austin, Texas Liming Shao of Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

PROCESSING SYSTEM HAVING A SCHEDULING SYSTEM BASED ON A COMPOSITE RATIO OF PROCESS SCHEDULING FACTORS

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on 1 - 21, 1999. 1a ppenhagen State of Texas County of On <u>21 Jan 99</u> before me, personally appeared Clay L. Rippenhagen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in (his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. _1999 1-27-Executed on Shekar Krishnaswamv State of Texas County of On 27 Jan 99 before me, personally appeared Shekar Krishnaswamy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/then authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/then signature(3) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. GRATURE OF NO

Page 2 of 5

Executed on <u>Feb 4</u>, 19<u>99</u>. State of Texas County of feb 1999 before me, personally appeared Anthony R. Baker, On 4 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his ther/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his ther/their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. TURE OF NOTARY nipa R. Patel ,1999. 1-26 Executed on State of Texas County of On <u>26 Jan 1999</u> before me, personally appeared Nipa Patel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. "THIMMAN NATURE OF NOTA

Executed on JAN. 26, 1999. Victor Palmeri State of Texas County of On 1/26/99 before me, personally appeared Victor Palmeri, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. K. FEA WITNESS my hand and official seal. **TURE OF NOTA** 26,1999 Executed on)an State of Texas County of 1/26/99 before me, personally appeared Jeriad Zoghby, personally On known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her/their signature (e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. - Aento **JATURE OF NOTAR**

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0980

Executed on 2/4, 1999. Linning Shao
State of Texas
County of
On <u>Moruary 4, 1999</u> before me, personally appeared Liming Shao, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2003 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

-

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

.

.